02-	17-2004
- I INDEXE THE COLUMN TO THE C	SHEET Y
To the Honorable Commissioner 1 U	2669513ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ensign-Bickford Industries, Inc.	Name: Web Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address 1700 West Park Road
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partne	
[x] Corporation – State - Connecticut	[] Association
[] Other	[] Individual (s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Association -
☐ Yes ⊠ No	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance	[] Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	[x] Corporation – State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name [] Other
Other :	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 8, 2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Vas VI
A Analization much of a sector demands much of a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	D. Turdensels No. (c) 1.572.254
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,573,354
	1,587,800
Additional nu	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _two_
Name: Michael E. Pikiel, Jr., Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: Bowditch & Dewey, LLP	
	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any
Street Address: 311 Main Street	overpayment to deposit account
P.O. Box 15156	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Worcester State: MA ZIP: 01608	(Attach duplicate copy of this page only if paying by deposit account)
7/2004 LHUELLER 00000028 1573354	8. Deposit account number:
C:8521 40.00 DP	50-1935
C: 8512 25.00 QP	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is the and or estand the attached is a true copy of the original
Michael E. Pikiel, Jr.	February 13, 2004
WINGHOLD, LINICI, Jr. 7	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is from ENSIGN-BICKFORD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Grist Mill Road, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070 ("Assignor"), to WEB INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1700 West Park Road, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring from Assignor certain assets of Assignor's Film Fibers division (the "Business");

WHEREAS, the Trademarks are used by Assignor in the Business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks used in connection with the Business, and Assignor is desirous of transferring Assignor's rights in the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any registrations or applications concerning the same, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the reasonable request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all additional documents and perform such lawful acts that may be reasonably necessary and desirable to vest and perfect all rights, titles, and interest in and to the trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of February 8, 2004.

ENSIGN-BICKFORD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Davie T. Enutt

Title: Smir Vice President

HART1-1158325-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0551

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Status	Registration No./Country
E-B Mesh	Registered	1,573,354/U.S.
E-B Mesh	Unregistered	None/Japan
Superbulk	Registered	1,587,806/U.S.

- 2 **-**

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0552